504602897 10/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAIMAN CHEN	10/17/2017
GUANFENG QIN	10/17/2017
YONGJUN XU	10/17/2017
MINLIN YANG	10/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONGGUAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	NO. 1, UNIVERSITY ROAD
Internal Address:	SONGSHANHU SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15788783			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEDAO-1716-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0926

504602897

source=Executed assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appl	ication	Docket Number: HEDAC)-1716-USPT
Whereas, the As	ssignor, cor	nprising the followin	g named inve		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Baimar	Chen			
made an inventi	on entitled:	METHOD OF AD. SHAPED SAIL, S	APTIVELY AC AIL, AND WII	JUSTING LIFT AND DRAID TURBINE	G ON AN AIRFOIL-
for which an app (Select one of the	fication for following):	Letters Patent of the	United State	S;	
was filed in	n the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:	rk Office on	······································	The state of the s
***************************************		DONGGUAN UNIN	ERSITY OF	ECHNOLOGY	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	Park, Dongguan,	Road, Songel Guangdong (eanhu Science and Techn 23000	ology Industrial
		China			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our r.	entire right, title and	interest in an	d to said invention and the I	Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Paten rights to claim pr	0), and for Assignor, in assigns, the t for said in ionity based	other good and valu tending to be legally a full and exclusive r vention, including al	able considers bound, hereb right, title and Il divisions, co tters Patent, in	signee to Assignor of a sur ation, the receipt of which is y sells, assigns and transfe nterest in and to said inven htinuations, and continuatio acluding reissues, to be obti esponding thereto.	hereby irs to Assignee, its tion, all applications os-in-part thereof, all
Assignor made or entered	hereby wa into which	rrants that no assigr would conflict with t	nment, sale, a his Assignmer	greement or encumbrance l	has been or will be
a legal represent possession, relati thereto, to execu-	tative there ting to the r te all instru	of, to supply all infor naking and practice ments proper to pati	mation and ev of said inventi ent the inventi	st of the Assignee or its suc idence of which the Assign on, to testify in any legal pro on in the United States of A uments proper to carry out	or has knowledge or oceeding relating merica and foreign
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is e	executed on th	e day indicated below.	
3	Typed or	Printed Name	Si	inature	Date
SIGNATURE	Bair	nan Chen	× Bai	nom Chen	× 2017.1017

(HEDAO-1716-USPT/00677940v1)

ASSIGI	NMENT	- Patent App	olication	Docket Numbe	er HEDAO-1716-USPT
		mprising the followi	***************************************	*****	
ASSIGNOR(s) INVENTOR(s)	Guanfe	ing Qin			
made an invent	lion entitled	METHOD OF AU SHAPED SAIL,	DAPTIVELY AL SAIL, AND WI	JUSTING LIFT VD TURBINE	AND DRAG ON AN AIRFOIL-
for which an ap (Select one of the	plication for following):	Letters Patent of tr	ne United State	\$:	
	in the U.S. I	ntly herewith ³ atent and Tradem ation Serial No	ark Office on _		
		DONGGUAN UN	VERSITY OF	TECHNOLOGY	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	dress and	No. 1, University Park, Dongguan,	Road, Songsi Guangdong S	ranhu Science s 23000	ind Technology Industrial
·		China	***************************************	***************************************	
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	oquiring our or,	entire right, title an	d interest in an	d to said inventio	n and the Letters Patent to be
acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	Assignor, in assigns, the assigns, the original in the control of	orner good and var tending to be legall a full and exclusive vention, including a	uable consider y bound, hereb right, title and i all divisions, coi etters Patent in	ation, the receipt y sells, assigns a nterest in and to atinuations, and c actuding releases	ind transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations-in-part thereof, all
Assigno	r hereby wa		inment sale a	areamont or enou	imbrance has been or will be
possession, relative to execution to executi	itative there iting to the r ute all instru	or, to supply all into naking and practice ments proper to na	rmation and ev of said inventi tent the inventi	idence of which t on, to testify in ar	e or its successors or assigns or he Assignor has knowledge or ny legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign carry out the intent of this
in witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on th	aday indicated b	elow.
	Typed or	Printed Name	Si	ınature	Date
SIGNATURE	Guar	rfeng Qin	X Guar	Jena Am	× 7.017 (017

[HEDAO-1716-USPT/00677949v1]

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	ication	Docket Number: HED	AO-1716-USPT
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	nprising the following	g named inver		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yongju	n Xu			
made an inventi	on entitled:	METHOD OF AD SHAPED SAIL, S	APTIVELY AD	JUSTING LIFT AND DE	IAG ON AN AIRFOIL-
for which an app (Select one of the	ilication for following):	Letters Patent of th	e United States	£.	
was filed i	n the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:	rk Office on		
		DONGGUAN UNI	VERSITY OF T	ECHNOLOGY	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	Park, Dongguan,	Road, Songsh Guangdong 5	anhu Science and Tec 23000	hnology Industrial
		China			
obtained therefo	quinng our r,	entire right, title and	I interest in and	to said invention and th	e Letters Patent to be
acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	10), and for Assignor, in assigns, the it for said in fority based	other good and valu tending to be legally a full and exclusive vention, including a	Jable considers / bound, hereb right, title and i If divisions, cor etters Patent in	signee to Assignor of a sition, the receipt of which y sells, assigns and transiterest in and to said invitinuations, and continual cluding reissues, to be desponding thereto.	n is hereby sfers to Assignee, its ention, all applications
Assignor made or entered	r hereby ws I into which	mants that no assig would conflict with	nment, sale, aç his Assignmen	reement or encumbranc t.	e has been or will be
a legal represent possession, relativereto, to execu	tative there ting to the r ite all instru	of, to supply all infoi naking and practice ments proper to pai	mation and ev of said inventi- ent the invention	t of the Assignee or its sidence of which the Assign, to testify in any legal on in the United States outperts proper to carry outpers.	proceeding relating f America and foreign
In witner	is whereof,	this Assignment is a	executed on the	day indicated below.	
*	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date
SIGNATURE	Yo	ngjun Xu	× York	w Xu	X 2017.10.17

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number	HEDAO-1716-USPT
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the following	ng named inve	***************************************	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Minlin '	Yang			
made an invent	ion entitled:	METHOD OF AC SHAPED SAIL,	APTIVELY AL SAIL, AND WI)JUSTING LIFT A ND TURBINE	ND DRAG ON AN AIRFOIL-
for which an app (Select one of the	plication for following):	Letters Patent of th	e United State	\$ [*] .	
☐ was filed i	n the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademi ation Serial No.:	ark Office on		
		DONGGUAN UNI	VERSITY OF	TECHNOLOGY	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	No. 1, University Park, Dongguan,	Road, Songsi Guangdong !	nanhu Science a i23000	nd Technology Industrial
		China		***************************************	
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	equiring our or,	entire right, title and	d interest in an	d to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be
one Dollar (\$1), acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	io), and for Assignor, in assigns, th It for said in riority bases	other good and valuation of the country of the coun	uable consider y bound, heret right, title and till divisions, co etters Patent, in	ation, the receipt of ity sells, assigns a interest in and to of ntinuations, and co ncluding relessions	nd transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor.
Assigno	r hereby wa		inment sale a	areement or encu	mbrance has been or will be
possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there ting to the r ute all instru	of, to supply all info haking and practice iments proper to par	mation and event of said inventi- tent the inventi-	idence of which the on, to testify in an on in the United S	or its successors or assigns or re Assignor has knowledge or y legal proceeding relating tates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on th	e day indicated be	olow.
*	Typed or	Printed Name	S)nature	Date
SIGNATURE	Min	ilin Yang	* Mal	n Jana	X 3 40

(BEDAD-1716-USPT/00677953v1)

PATENT REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 10/20/2017